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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2005-0126

DRC Copy Application I. D. Number

Wendell Fletcher 6/14/2005

Application Date

Applicant
48 Revere Street, Portland, ME 04103 425 Forest Avenue
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
425 - 425 Forest Ave, Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
Applicant Ph: (207) 774-4674 Agent Fax: 111 A010001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that apply): [7] New Building [] Building Addition [] Change Of Use [ ] Residential ] Office [} Retail
[} Manufacturing [ ] Warehouse/Distribution Parking Lot [} Other (specify)
1,590 s.f. B2
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning
Check Review Required:
Site Plan [] Subdivision [] PAD Review [] 14-4083 Streets Review
(major/minor) # of lots
[ ] Flood Hazard [] Shoreland [] HistoricPreservation [_] DEP Local Certification
[] Zoning Conditional [] Zoning Variance (] other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Pla $400.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date 6/15/2005
DRC Approval Status: Reviewer
[ ] Approved [] Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied
See Attached
Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to [] Additional Sheets
Attached
[] Condition Compliance
signature date

Performance Guarantiee [] Required® [ ] Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
[] Performance Guarantee Accepted

date amount expiration date
[] Inspection Fee Paid

date amount
[] Building Permit Issue

date
[] Performance Guarantee Reduced

date remaining balance signature
[] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy [] Conditions (See Attached)

date expiration date
[] Final Inspection

date signature
[] Certificate Of Occupancy

date
[[] Performance Guarantee Released

date signature
[[] Defect Guarantee Submitted

submitted date amount expiration date

[] Defect Guarantee Released

date signature



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2005-0126

Application I. D. Number

Fire Copy
Wendell Fletcher i/14II‘20?5 Dot
Applicant pplication Date
48 Revere Street, Portland, ME 04103 425 Forest Avenue
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
425 - 425 Forest Ave, Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
Applicant Ph: (207) 774-4674 Agent Fax: 111 A010001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that apply): [] New Building [7] Building Addition [] Change Of Use [ ] Residential [] Office [] Retalil
] Manufacturing 7] Warehouse/Distribution Parking Lot ] Other (specify)
1,590 s.f. B2
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning
Check Review Required:
Site Plan [] Subdivision [] PAD Review [] 14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor) # of lots
[] Flood Hazard [] Shoreland [] HistoricPreservation [] DEP Local Certification
[] Zoning Conditional [] Zoning Variance (] other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Pla $400.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date 6/15/2005
: ’
Fire Approval Status: Reviewer PALAQ.K&LQAD?
Woved [] Approved w/Conditions Q Denied
See Attached
Approval Date Approval Expiration _Extension to [] Additional Sheets
. _ Attached
[] Condition Compliance : [,;/, 7/05
f\j ldaté
Performance Guarantee [] Required” [] Not Required

* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below

[[] Performance Guarantee Accepted

date amount expiration date
] Inspection Fee Paid

date amount
[] Building Permit Issue

date
[] Performance Guarantee Reduced

date remaining balance signature
[[] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy [] Conditions (See Attached)

date expiration date
[] Final Inspection

date signature
[] Certificate Of Occupancy

date
[[] Performance Guarantee Released

date signature
[] Defect Guarantee Submitted

submitted date amount expiration date

[] Defect Guarantee Released

date signature



Aquarion Engineering Services Co. 207.828.1272 phone
222 St. John Street, Suite 314 207.774.6907 fax
Portland, ME 04102

www.aquarioneng.com

e AQUARION

Engineering Services Local Experts.Global Expertise.™

May 9, 2005

Sarah Hopkins

City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04104

Subject: 425 Forest Avenue
Wendell M. Fletcher

Dear Sarah:

On behalf of Wendell Fletcher, Aquarion Engineering Services is submitting the
enclosed and supporting data for staff review. The existing property was being operated
as a sandwich shop until this past March. Mr. Fletcher has a tenant that will be using the
building as a sandwich shop again.

The site has three concrete driveway entrances, two off Forest Avenue and one off
Deerfield Road. We are proposing to close one off Forest Avenue. The conceptual site
plan shows 14 parking spaces including one handicap space at the front door. An
enclosed dumpster is shown and grading that mimics the existing conditions is also
shown. Landscaping has been shown that provides screening of the parking lot to the
extent possible.

We would appreciate your review of the plan and any comments you may have.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 828-1272 ext. 12.

Very truly,

Aquarion Engineering Services

Stephen J. Bradstreet, P.E.

P:\997 425 Forest Ave\Hopkins 06-07-05.doc



Wendall M. Fletcher, Owner
48 Revere Street
Portland, Maine 04103

Ph: 1-207-772-2128
Cell: 1-207-432-5027

COVER LETTER FOR SITE PLAN
for 425 Forest Ave., Portland, ME 04061

June 10, 2005

Planning & Development Department
Planning Division

City of Portland

389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine 04101

Planning & Development Department:

My goal as owner of 425 Forest Ave. (formerly Punky’s) is to revitalize the existing
property, so as to make it pleasing to the eye, functional and of value to local residents
and area customers.

The property’s previous use was a sandwich shop and takeout food service business.
This use would continue by the prospective tenant, Lisbon House of Pizza. The new
tenant has 15 years’ experience, and is ready, willing and able to open their business as
soon as possible. His food service business would serve the area with a varied menu,
such as pizza, salads and a wide selection of sandwiches.

Regarding the attached Site Plan, on the outside I intend to replace the existing
windows, the main entrance, paint and add lighting to the building.

On the inside, I plan to replace the existing tile floors, insulate, paint and panel the
bathroom walls.

Thank you for your review, and I hope my Site Plan meets with your approval, since

my prospective tenant is prepared to establish his business in the area as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

Wendall Fletcher



Ric ‘\ /{N*‘WLQN@)

City of Portland Site Plan Appllcahon

If you or the property owner owe real estate taxes, personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City
of Porfland, payment arrangements must be made before permit applications can be received by the Inspections Division.

Address of Proposed Development:
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Applicant’s name, mailing address,
telephone #/Fax#/Pager#:
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;Lg%iL{D fhE o Sic 3

Project name:

L/{%?: AVE

___New Building ___Building Addition

Proposed Development (check ali that apply)

___Change of Use Residen’riol __ Office __Retail

___Manufacturing ___Warehouse/Distribution chrklng lot

___Subdivision ($500.00) + amount of lots____

___Site Location, of Development ($3,000.00)
(except for residential projects which shall be $200.00 per lot,
__Traffic Movement ($1,000.00)
___Section 14-403 Review (8400. OO + $25.00 per lot)
__Other

Major Development (more than 10,000 sq. fi.)
___Under 50,000 sa. ft. ($500.00)
__50,000 - 100,000 sq. ft. (§1,000.00)
___Parking Lots over 100 spaces ($1,000.00)
___100,000 - 200,000 sq. ft. (§2,000.00)
___200,000 - 300,000 sq. ft. (§3,000.00)
___Over 300,000 sq. ff. ($5,000.00)
___After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable opphccmon fee)

Minor Site Plan Review
‘~Tess than 10,000 s, ft. ($400.00)
___After-the-fact Review (§1,000.00 + applicable application fee)

Plan Amendments
___Planning Staff Review (§250.00) _
___Planning Board Review ($500.00)

___Stormwater Quality (§250.00)

(52500perioty $___

- Plecse see next page -




Who billing will be sent to: (Company, Contact Person, Address, Phone #)
WENDALL FLETCHER 547 .7794-4967Y
Lﬂ”ktv:”w»- S _ (30 -507 CELL

R Ll)) ;-14,5,, Gqf& 2

Submittals shall include (9) separate folded packets of the following:

a. copy of application
b. cover letter stating the nature of the project
c. site plan containing the information found in the aliached sample plans check list

Amendment to Plans: Amendment applications should include é separate packets of the above (a, b, & ©)
ALL PLANS MUST BE FOLDED NEATLY AND IN PACKET FORM

Section 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance outilines the process, copies are available at the counter at .50 per page (8.5 x11)
you may also visit the web site:_ci.porfland.me.us chapter 14 .

| hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that |
have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, | certify that the Code Official's authorized representative

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour fo enforce the provisions of the codes applicable
to this permit. W\/

Signature of applicant: (/V/(fv“dtﬁ ['( /{\(i_@;ﬁi Date: 6 - / o—Qfs

This application is for site review ONLY, a building Permit application and associated fees will be required
prior to construction.




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
SITE PLAN CHECKLIST

This chak it By Rick KNoWLAND

Project Name, Address of Project 4

Application Number
Submitted () & Date Item  Required Information Section 14-525 (b,c)
£ A1) * Standard boundary survey (stamped by a registered surveyor, at a 1
scale of not less than 1 inch to 100 feet and including:
i~ (2) Name and address of applicant and name of proposed development a
—(3) Scale and north points b
i(4) Boundaries of the site c
(5) Total land area of site d o
i(6) Topography - existing and proposed (2 feet intervals or less) §/%¢ " ¢ 2P¢¢ . 1777 8
@) Plans based on the boundary survey including: 2
®) Existing soil conditions a
) Location of water courses, marshes, rock outcroppings and wooded areas b
~—10) Location, ground floor area and grade elevations of building and other c
structures existing and proposed, elevation drawings of exterior
facades, and materials to be used
ae)) Approx location of buildings or other structures on parcels abutting the site ~ d
12) Location of on-site waste receptacles e
13) Public utilities e
_14) Water and sewer mains e
» (15) Culverts, drains, existing and proposed, showing size and directions of flows e
(16) Location and dimensions, and ownership of easements, public or private f
rights-of-way, both existing and proposed
e g)) Location and dimensions of on-site pedestrian and vehicular access ways g
L (18) Parking areas g
.(19) Loading facilities g
£20) Design of ingress and egress of vehicles to and from the site onto public streets g
121 Curb and sidewalks g
(22) > Landscape plan showing: h
23) - Location of existing proposed vegetation h
(24) Type of vegetation h
(25) Quantity of plantings h
(26) Size of proposed landscaping h
27 Existing areas to be preserved h
(28) Preservation measures to be employed N h
(29) Details of planting and preservation specifications h
_£30) Location and dimensions of all fencing and screening i
2 A31) Location and intensity of outdoor lighting system j
(32) Location of fire hydrants, existing and proposed k
(33) ‘Written statement c
(34) Description of proposed uses to be located on site 1
(35) Quantity and type of residential, if any o 1
_(36) Total land area of the site b2
37 Total floor area and ground coverage of each proposed building and structure b2
(38) General summery of existing and proposed easements or other burdens - c3
1 {39) Method of handling solid waste disposal 4
_(40) Applicant's evaluation of availability of off-site public facilities, including sewer, water 5
~ and streets
AAL) Description of any problems of drainage or topography, or a representation that there 6
are none
42) An estimate of the time period required for completion of the development 7
43) A list of all state and federal regulatory approvals to which the development may be 8
subject to
(44) The status of any pending applications 8

(45) Anticipated timeframe for obtaining such permits h8



(46) A letter of non jurisdiction h8

47 Evidence of financial and technical capability to undertake and complete the development
including a letter from a responsible financial institution stating that is has reviewed the
planned development and would seriously consider financing it when approved.

Note: Depending on the size and scope of the proposed development, the Planning Board or Planning Authority may request additional information,
including (but not limited to):

- drainage patterns and facilities; - anenvironmental impact study;

- erosion and sedimentation controls to be used during construction; - asun shadow study;

- aparking and/or traffic study, - astudy of particulates and any other noxious emissions;
and

- anoise study; - awind impact analysis.

QOther comments:




Development Review Fee Schedule (effective July 1, 2003)

e Major Site Plan Review (more than 10,000 sq. ft.)

Under 50,000 sq. ft.

50,000 - 100,000 sq. ft.
Parking Lots over 100 spaces
100,000 - 200,000 sq. ft.
200,000 - 300,000 sq. ft.
Over 300,000 sq. ft.

o  After-the-fact Major Site Plan Review
j /ﬁ/ﬁnor Site Plan Review (less than 10,000 sq. ft.)

e

o After-the-fact Minor Site Plan Review
e  Minor-Minor Site Plan Review (Single Families)

e Amendment to Plans
Planning Board Review
Planning Staff Review
e Subdivision Fee
e Section 14-403 Review
e Site Location of Development

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,000.00 + applicable application fee

$400.00 (or up to 20,000 in an
Industrial zone)

$1,000.00 + applicable application fee

$300.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00 + $25.00 per lot
$400.00 + $25.00 per lot
$3,000.00

(except for residential projects which shall be $200.00 per lot)

e Traffic Movement Permit
e  Stormwater Quality Permit
e Street Vacation

Engineering Fees
e Engineer Review Fee
e Inspection Fee

Zone Change
e Zoning Map Amendments

e Text Amendments

e Contract/Conditional Rezonings
Under 5,000 sq. ft.
5,000 sq. ft. and over

e Conditional Use

Historic Preservation

e Administrative Review
Minor Projects - Committee Review
Major Projects - Committee Review
After-the-fact Review
HP Special Exception Sign Review

' -$1,000.00
$250.00
$2,000.00

Assessed by Engineer

2% of Performance Guarantee or
_ as assessed by Planning or

Public Works Engineer with

$300.00 being the minimum

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$100.00

$50.00

- $100.00
$500.00
$750.00
$35.00

Noticing/Advertisements for Historic Preservation and Planning Board Review

e Legal Advertisement

Percent of total bill

(Legal Ads are placed in the newspaper for workshop and public hearing meetings)

e Notices

.55 cents each

(Notices are sent to abutters when the application is received in the Planning Division, workshop meeting

and public hearing meeting)



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM
Planning Copy

Harvey Associates

Applicant
605 Locust St, Garden City, NY 11530

Applicant's Mailing Address

2004-0053

Application I. D. Number

3/17/2004

Application Date

Sid Harvey Industries Expansion

Project Name/Description
160 - 160 St John St, Portland, Maine

Consultant/Agent
Applicant Ph: (516) 745-9235 Agent Fax:

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax

Address of Proposed Site
068 D005001

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): [ ] New Building [] Building Addition [] Change Of Use [ ] Residential [] Office [] Retail

[] Manufacturing [] Warehouse/Distribution ] Parking Lot

[] Other (specify)

Imb

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units

Acreage of Site : Zoning

Check Review Required:

Site Plan [] Subdivision
(major/minor) # of lots
[] Flood Hazard [] Shoreland

[] PAD Review [] 14-403 Streets Review

] HistoricPreservation ] DEP Local Certification

[] Zoning Conditional [] Zoning Variance ] other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Pla $400.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date 3/17/2004
Planning Approval Status: Reviewer
[ ] Approved ] Approvg w/Conditions [ ] Denied
See Attached
Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to [] Additional Sheets
- . Attached
[] OKto Issue Building Permit
signature date

Performance Guarantee [] Required” [] Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
[] Performance Guarantee Accepted

date amount expiration date
[] Inspection Fee Paid

date amount
[] Building Permit Issue

date
[] Performance Guarantee Reduced

date remaining balance signature
[] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy [] Conditions (See Attached)

date expiration date
[] Final Inspection

date signature
[] Certificate Of Occupancy

date
[] Performance Guarantee Released

date signature
[] Defect Guarantee Submitted

submitted date amount expiration date

[] Defect Guarantee Released

date

signature



i Ethan Boxer-Macomber - Sid Harvey Industries » Page 1 }

From: "Steve Bushey" <SBushey@DelucaHoffman.com>

To: "Ethan Boxer-Macomber (E-mail 2)" <EBM@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: 8/2/04 5:06:10 PM

Subject: Sid Harvey Industries

Ethan,

| reviewed the Sid Harvey Industries Plan dated 2-25-04, prepared by Sebago Technics and find that it is
acceptable. We make the follwoing comments as possible conditions of approval.

1. The proposed expansion will not add a significant amount of runoff to the existing drainage systems in
St. John Street. | note that the drain manhole in St. John Street must be installed in accordance with the
City's Standards including the amount of bricks to adjust the frame to grade and the street restoration
requirements.

2. The proposed catch basin should have a casco trap installed and a sediment sump with a minimum
depth of 3".

3. The grading easement should be reviewed to confirm that the arborvitae can be planted in it.
If you have any questions please call.

Steve Bushey



- Ethan Boxer-Macomber - Sid Harvey Industries o -~ Pagel

From: "Steve Bushey" <SBushey@DelucaHoffman.com>

To: "Ethan Boxer-Macomber (E-mail 2)" <EBM@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: 8/2/04 5:06:10 PM

Subject: Sid Harvey Industries

Ethan,

| reviewed the Sid Harvey Industries Plan dated 2-25-04, prepared by Sebago Technics and find that it is
acceptable. We make the follwoing comments as possible conditions of approval.

1. The proposed expansion will not add a significant amount of runoff to the existing drainage systems in
St. John Street. | note that the drain manhole in St. John Street must be installed in accordance with the
City's Standards including the amount of bricks to adjust the frame to grade and the street restoration
requirements.

2. The proposed catch basin should have a casco trap installed and a sediment sump with a minimum
depth of 3".

3. The grading easement should be reviewed to confirm that the arborvitae can be planted in it.
If you have any questions please call.

Steve Bushey



?’Ethgh’BdXe’r-Macomberi FW: Sid Harvey Industries Application - 160 St John Street  Page

From: Steve Doe <sdoe@sebagotechnics.com>

To: “"EBM@portlandmaine.gov" <EBM@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: 5/24/04 3:26:44 PM

Subject: FW: Sid Harvey Industries Application - 160 St John Street
Ethan,

Below is some responses to you questions on Sid Harvey. We will forward
additional responses and plans as we receive them.
Steve Doe

> From: Grace Kling [SMTP:gkling@sidharvey.com]

> Sent: Monday, May 24, 2004 3:19 PM

>To: 'Steve Doe'

>Cc:  rtumsuden@sidharvey.com

> Subject: RE: Sid Harvey Industries Application - 160 St John Street
>

> Steve,

> | just wanted to let you know that we are in the process of hiring an

> architect to get the plans to the city. As far as the vehicle loading

> area,

> this area will be used to bring product into the store from our main

> distribution center or our vendor.

> We expect to have no more than three deliveries by an eighteen wheeler per
>week. These trucks will remain on the property for an average of 15 to 20
> minutes while they are being unloaded.

>

> For now, I'll get back to you once we have an architect to do the plans.

> If

> you need anything else let me know.

> Thanks,

> Grace

> From: Steve Doe [mailto:sdoe@sebagotechnics.com]

> Sent: Tuesday, May 18, 2004 4:11 PM

> To: Grace Kling (E-mail)

> Subject: FW: Sid Harvey Industries Application - 160 St John Street

>

> Grace,

> Attached are the city's review comments. They are concerned with the look
> of

> the building and landscaping. Have you retained an architect or does the
> contractor have any elevations that we can submit? The city is hopeful

> that

> you can do something to improve the appearance of the building since it is
> sited across from some residences. Landscaping would help too. I'll look
> into what we can do site wise and give you some recommendations.

> Steve

>> From: Ethan Boxer-Macomber [SMTP:EBM@portlandmaine.gov]



Ethan Boxer-Macomber - FW: Sid Harvey Industries Application - 160 St John Street - Page2 |

> > Sent: Tuesday, May 18, 2004 2:42 PM

>>To: sdoe@sebagotechnics.com

> > Subject: Sid Harvey Industries Application - 160 St John Street
> >

> > Steve-

> > As per our conversation, staff has reviewed the Minor Site Plan

> > application for the expansion of the Sid Harvey building at 160 St John
> > Street and generated the following comments:

> >

> > Staff is unable to determine compliance with the Site Plan ordinance
> based

> > on the information presented to date. Please provide:

>> 1. A complete set of building elevations prepared by a design

> > professional.

> >

>> 2. Alandscape plan including plantings at points along the front

> facade

> > s0 as to soften the building's presentation to the right of way and

> > adjacent properties. | will present the site plan to the city arborist

> and

> > copy you with any recommendations he may generate.

> >

> > 3. A narrative describing the proposed use for the loading area

> including

> > the types of vehicles loading/unloading there and frequency of use.
> Within

> > that framework, provide a an explanation of anticipated truck movements
> > and justification for the chosen loading area design. | will present the
> > circulation and loading area plans to the city's traffic engineer for

> his

> > review and approval.

> >

> > Best regards,

> >

> >

> >

> > Ethan Boxer-Macomber, Planner

> > Planning Division

> > City of Portland

> > 389 Congress Street

> > Portland, ME 04101

> >

> > Tel: 207.756.8083

> > Fax: 207.756.8258

cc: "98325 (E-mail)" <98325@SEBAGOTECHNICS.COM>



Ethan Boxer-Macomber - Sid Harvey Indusries N - - Page 1 |

From: "Tom Errico” <terrico@wilbursmith.com>

To: "Ethan Boxer-Macomber" <EBM@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: 6/2/04 4:55:49 PM

Subject: Sid Harvey Industries

Ethan--

I spent some time this morning field investigating the above noted site on St. John Street. The primary
issue that concerns me is the location of the driveway/curb cut to the north in relationship to the
entrance/exit to Redlon Johnson. The City does not have specific driveway spacing requirements. It
notes that "Driveways shall be located in the most appropriate locations, taking into account existing and
proposed adjacent and opposing driveways and land use”. | need to think about this...... | have not
checked on-site circulation. What type of trucks are anticipated? The parking supply is minimal. What do
they expect for truck deliveries and employees?

Thomas A. Errico, P.E.

Senior Transportation Engineer
Wilbur Smith Associates

59 Middle Street

Portland, Maine 04101

(207) 871-1785

(207) 871-5825 fax

CC: "Katherine Earley" <KAS@ci.portland.me.us>



Department of Planning & Development
Lee D. Urban, Director

Division Directors
Mark B. Adelson
Housing & Neighborhood Services

] ‘ Alexander Q. Jaegerman, AICP
CITY OF PORTLAND Planning

John N. Lufkin
August 18, 2004 Economic Development

Harvey Associates
605 Locust Street
Garden City, NY 11530

RE:  Sid Harvey Industries Building Expansion — 160 St. John Street
ID #2004-0053, CBL #068 D005001

To Whom It May Concern:

On August 18, 2004 the Portland Planning Authority approved the proposed Sid Harvey
Industries Building Expansion at160 St. John Street as presented in plans prepared by Sebago
Technics, last revision “E” dated August 12, 2004 and date stamped by the City of Portland on
August 18, 2004. This approval is based on the findings and subject to the provisions,
requirements and conditions contained in this letter.

Findings

1. The project, as presented in the above referenced plans, is in conformance with the use,
performance and dimensional standards of the I-MB zone.

2. The project, as presented in above referenced plans, is in conformance with the Site Plan
Ordinance.

Conditions

1. The drain manhole in St. John Street shall be installed in accordance with the City's
Standards including the amount of bricks to adjust the frame to grade and the street
restoration requirements. '

Provisions and Requirements

Please note the following provisions and requirements for all site plan approvals:

ONPLAN\DEVREVW\STJOH160\8-13-04 APPROVAL LETTER.DOC Page 1 of 3
389 Congress Street ° Portland, Maine 04101 ¢ (207) 874-8721 - FAX 756-8258 o TTY 874-8936



1. Where submission drawings are available in electronic form, the applicant shall submit
any available electronic CADD.DXF files with seven (7) sets of the final plans.

2. A performance guarantee covering the site improvements as well as an inspection fee
payment of 2.0% of the guarantee amount and 7 final sets of plans must be submitted to
and approved by the Planning Division and Public Works prior to the release of the
building permit. If you need to make any modifications to the approved site plan, you
must submit a revised site plan for staff review and approval.

3. The site plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work in the development
has commenced within one (1) year of the approval or within a time period agreed upon

in writing by the City and the applicant. Requests to extend approvals must be received
before the expiration date.

4. A defect guarantee, consisting of 10% of the performance guarantee, must be posted
before the performance guarantee will be released.

5. Prior to construction, a pre-construction meeting shall be held at the project site with the
contractor, development review coordinator, Public Work's representative and owner to
review the construction schedule and critical aspects of the site work. At that time, the
site/building contractor shall provide three (3) copies of a detailed construction schedule
to the attending City representatives. It shall be the contractor's responsibility to arrange
a mutually agreeable time for the pre-construction meeting.

6. If work will occur within the public right-of-way such as utilities, curb, sidewalk and
driveway construction, a street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact

Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext. 8828. (Only excavators licensed by the City of Portland
are eligible.)

The Development Review Coordinator must be notified five (5) working days prior to date
required for final site inspection. The Development Review Coordinator can be reached at the
Planning Department at 874-8632. Please make allowances for completion of site plan
requirements determined to be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essential as
all site plan requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review
Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule any property
closing with these requirements in mind.

Appeal

Where the Planning Authority has finally disapproved a site plan, any person aggrieved may
appeal the decision to the Planning Board within ten (10) days of the decision being rendered.
Upon the taking of such appeal, the application shall be reviewed as if referred by the Planning
Authority, except that the Planning Board may not decline to accept the reference.

O\PLAN\DEVREVW\STJOH160\8-13-04 APPROVAL LETTER.DOC Page 2 of 3



If you have any questions regarding this approval, please contact me at 756-8083 or
ebm@portlandmaine.gov.

Sincerely,

A

Ethan Boxer-Macomber, Planner

Cc: Alexander Jaegerman, Planning Division Director
Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
Inspections Division
Eric Labelle, City Engineer
Correspondence File
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SebagoTechnics III
Engineering Expertise You Can Build On

sebagotechnics.com

One Chabot Street

P.0. Box 1339
Westbrook, Maine
04098-1339
Ph. 207-856-0277
March 16, 2004 Fax 856-2206
98325

Ms. Kandice Talbot

Planning & Urban Development
City of Portland

389 Congress Street

Portland, ME 04101

Minor Site Plan Application — Sid Harvey Industries, Inc., 160 St. John Street

Dear Kandi:

On behalf of Sid Harvey Industries, Inc., I am reapplying for minor site plan approval for their
proposed building expansion at 160 St. John Street. This application was originally approved
by the City on April 20, 1999 with only standard conditions of approval. Sid Harvey
Industries chose not to construct the project at that time and the approval lapsed with no
renewal. At this time, they are seeking re-approval on the previous proposal.

For your review and consideration on this application, I have enclosed the following:

Application fee of $400.00.
Completed site plan review application.
Copy of deed.

Site plan at a scale of 1” = 10’ showing existing and proposed conditions, topography,
landscaping, site lighting, utility connections, property lines, and other pertinent
information.

Cut sheet and photometrics for light fixture.

As previously stated, the applicant will fund the proposed addition. No bank financing
is proposed.

Building elevations.

All of these plans and supporting documents are as previously submitted in 1998 and may
already be on file in the City.



Ms. Talbot -2- March 16, 2004

If you have questions on this or require additional information, please call.
Sincerely,

SEBAGO TECHNICS, INC.

Stephen G. Doe, R.L.A.
Landscape Architect

SGD:je
Enc.

cc: Grace Kling, Sid Harvey Industries, Inc.



City of Porfland Site Plan Application

If you or the property owner owe real estate taxes, personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City
of Portland, payment arrangements must be made before permit applications can be received by the Inspections Division.

Address of Proposed Development: / && 7. c /a&m 67%6&7’“‘ Zone:Z’Mb
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure: Sguare Footage of Lof:
2,2/ 5F 15,162 sF. (. %5med
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot: Property owner's mailing address: Telephone #:
S0 HARNET /NDVSTIZIES, INC . (51&) 745 9g3<
Chart# & Block# [D-%5 Lot# /2 | o5 LocveT 2T Greree kLI
Ghamen Cibry NT 41520 '3
Consultant/Agent, mailing address, Applicant’'s name, mailing address, Project name:
phone # & coniact person: telephone #/Fax#/Pager#:
> ro S s SAME A S Apars “I0 RAEY /
4’."’5}’1‘1'5”\4 PAMEAS ABONE //\iDU‘ETY&I’E;/lNZ

SepAce TTECHNICS , INC
P.o.Boyr 1359
WEST PR HE 04096~ 525

207-8%6 - ©2Z77

Proposed Development (check all that apply)
___New Building _/\ABuiIding Addition _Change of Use ___Residential __Office __ Retail
___Manufacturing " SAWarehouse/Distribution __ Parking lot
___Subdivision {$500.00) + amount of lots___ ($25.00 per iot) $
__Site Location of Development ($3,000.00)
(except for residential projects which shall be $200.00 per lot )

__Traffic Movement ($1,000.00) ___Stormwater Quality ($250.00)
ZSection 14-403 Review ($400.00 + $25.00 per lot)
X Other.

Major Development (more than 10,000 sq. ft.)

___Under 50,000 sq. ft. ($500.00)

__ 50,000 - 100,000 sqg. ft. ($1,000.00)

___Parking Lots over 100 spaces ($1,000.00)

__100,000 - 200,000 sg. ft. ($2,000.00)

__ 200,000 - 300,000 sg. 1. {$3.000.00)

___Over 300,000 sg. ft. ($5,000.00)

__After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fee)

Minor Site Plan Review

_XLess than 10,000 sq. t. ($400.00)
___After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fee)

Plan Amendments
___Planning Staff Review ($250.00)
___Planning Board Review ($500.00) - Please see next page -




Who billing will be sent to: (Company, Contact Person, Address, Phone #)

<amE Az /W// Oév\f'f“/owng;&_m

Submittals shall include (9) separate folded packets of the following:
a. copy of application
b. cover letter staling the nature of the project
c. site plan containing the information found in the altached sample plans check list

Amendment to Plans: Amendment applications should include 6 separate packets of the above (a, b, & ¢)
ALL PLANS MUST BE FOLDED NEATLY AND IN PACKET FORM

Section 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance outlines the process, copies are available at the counter at .50 per page (8.5 x11)
you may dlso visit the web site:_ci.porfland.me.us chapter 14

| hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that |
have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, | certify that the Code Official's authorized representative

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable
to this permit.

/]
Signature of appliconf:M@mf) Date: 5 : [@ -0 "f
] 7

This application is for site review ONLY, a building Permit application and associated fees will be required
prior to consfruction.
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Compact tapered design measures 111316 high x 117/s” wide and extends only 8~
from the wall.

& 18-gauge electro-galvanized steel is finished in thermosetting bronze acrylic enamel
for lasting beauty. Full 10 year warranty against corrosion,

Proprietary solar-glass lens softens light transmission with 85° sharp cutoff.

Unit mounts directly to wall surface on cast outlet box with die-cast
mounting bracket.

Specular Alzak reflectors surround lamp for maximum light output.
UL. Listed “Suitable for Wet Locations.” IBEW union made in USA.

Initial Footcandles on Ground

B18-704 100 Wartt HPS
15— LD 4 H +D ¢
10— LC e -~
— +B +F +B
: 1= s -~ E - A
Spacing-fo-Mounting height ratio 3.7:1, !—w—FixTure Spacing ———Eyj
(10" Mounting Height)

S

B18-701/120" Mini-Flour 33 90 54
B18-702/120 HPS-Med. Base 50 65 66
B18-702/277 HPS-Med. Base 50 30 66
B18-703/120 HPS-Med. Base 70 86 88
B18-703/277 HPS-Med. Base 70 37 88
B18-704/12 HPS-Med. Base 100 1.30 130
B18-704/277 HPS-Med. Base 100 60 130
B18-705/120 MH-Med. Base 100 1.20 125
B18-705/277 MH-Med. Base 100 55 125

*NQITE: B48-701/120 for 120 volt operation only,
Accessories:

Add “/TP” for tamper-proof screws.

Add “/CAB" for cast-aluminum outlet box.
Add "/PEC” for photo-electric cell.

PO. Box 7079
St. Louis, MO 63477 A Subsidiary of
(314) 533-3200 Jae Jacobsen indusiries, inc.

lighting excelience by fradition Printed in US.A. ©Copyright 1986



e,

£51

7 A
140
THIZ INDENTURE, made thé~3<>day of June, nlneteen

hundred and seventy-seven BETWEZN MARGARET R. HARVEY, as sur-
viving trustee under the Last Will and Testament of Zidney W.
Harvey, deceased, residing at Head of the River, Smithtown, New
York, party of the first part, and HARVEY ASSCCIATES, a limited
partnership, having its office at 8§05 Locust Strezet, Garden City,
New York, party of the second part,

WITNEéSETH, that the party of the first part, in con-
sideration of ten dollars paid by the party of the second part,
does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the party of the
second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of

the second part forever,

IS

ALL that certain plot, picce or parcel of land, with
the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying
and being in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State
of Maine, more fully described as follows:

PARCEL 1 - A certain lot or parcel of land with the buildings
thereon situated on the westerly side of St. John Street in said
Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, and bounded
and described as follows: BEGINNING at a stake in the westerly
ide line of St. John Street distant southerly on said line three !
hundred (300) feet from the southerly line of D Street and ‘
running thence southerly on said line of St. John Street fifty
(50) feet to a stake; thence westerly at right angles with S=.
John Street one hundred eight and three tenths (108.3) feet to
the easterly side line of the Maine Central Railroad location;
thence northerly on said location line fifty (50) feet; thence
easterly on a line at right angles with said 3t. John Streat cne
hundred eight and three tenths (108.3) feet to the point of
BEGINNING.

Containing fifty=four hundred and Zif
being Lot Number 74 on a plan of city
County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book

an {5415) 3quare feet and
and recorded in Cumberland
Page 21.

PARCEL 2 -~ A certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City
of pPortland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, bounded and
described as follows: BEGINNING on the westerly side line of St,
John Street, at a point two hundred ten (210) fcet southerly of
the intersection of said westerly side line and the southerly
side line of D Street, as measured along the westerly side line
of St. John Street; thence S 7°44°' E along the wes:ecrly side line
of St. John Street, ninety (90) feet, more or less, to the
northeasterly corner of the eleventh parcel of land conveyed to
The California 0Oil Company by Community 0il Cecmpany, Inc. by

deed dated June 30, 1960 and recorded in Cumberland County
Registry of Deeds, Book 2549, Page 169, now of the grantor;
thence S 82°1l6' W one hundred eight and three tenths (108.3) feet,
more or less, by land of the grantor to land now or formerly of




© Portland Terminal Company; thence N 7°44' W ninety (90) feet By
land now or formerly of Portland Terminal Company; thence

- N 82°16" E one hundred eight and three tenths (108.3) fect, more
or less, to the westerly side line of St. John Street and the
point of BEGINNING.

" The above courses are based on true meridian.

The purpose of this conveyance is to release and dis-

‘charge the lien of a certain mortgage covering the above described

" premises, dated June 1, 1967, made by Martha Associates, a

limited partnership, to Margaret R. Harvey and Lawrence Harvey

as trustees under the Last Will and Testament of Sidney ﬁ. Harvey/
- in the principal sum of $10,000.00 and recorded in the office of
the Cumberland County Register on July 5, 1967, in Book 3001,
f;page 720. The aforesaid Lawrence Harvey died testate, a resident
of the County of Queens in the State of New York on June 10, 1968

and no successor trustee has been appointed in his place or stead.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has

duly executed this deed the day and year first above written, as .

a sealed instrument.

=y
Y Al S !
/%@ij¢nu>f U\ e A
s/Margaret R. Harvey, as.|

“ Surviving Trustee ;
g9 i

oo

T o

R TRy

T



STATE OF NEW YORK )
) 8s.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
On the 3o day of June, 1977, before me personally
came MARGARET R. HARVEY to me known to be the individual des-

cribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and

acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and

deed.
f s /ﬁZ;,;ﬁ,,_J
. | |
Hotagy Public
A 9YMNTON
Noa: IE::fc rove 0F Nlew York
oY e, 30,305,109

Count¥
Quatee” 0 Mlessdy L g 7
Commusslon Expiras push g, / /7,

JUL 28 1977

RBcismY o DPEDS, GUMBERLAND County, YAINE

Reaplived lat ?1{30 MAM, and rpoorded in % -
BOOK A/ ol TACE éq/z/ . W;{/ﬁ/{l&!{/& pe Ry Register

AEA
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WARRANTY DEED

MARTHA ASSGCIATES,va 1imited partnership, having its
principal office at 100 Fast Mineola Avenue, valley Stream, New
yYork, for conaideration paid, grants to HARVEY ASSOCIATES, a
1imited partnership, having its principal office at 605 Locust
Street, Garden City, New vork, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, certain
lots or parcels of land situated in the City of Portland, County

of Cumberland, State of Maine, more fully described a8 follows:

4

PARCEL 1

A certain lot or parcel of 1and with the buildings thereon
situated on the westerly side of St, John Street in said
portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, and bounded

and described as follows:

Beginning at a stake in the westerly side line of St. John Stree
distant southerly on said line three hundred (300) feet from the
southerly line of D Street and running thence southerly on said

ly at right angles with St. John Street one hundred eight and
three tenths (108.3) feet to the easterly side line of the Maine
Central Rallrocad locationy thence northerly on said location
line fifty (50) feet; thence easterly on a line at right angles
with said St. John Street one hundred eight and three tenths

(108.3) feet to the point of beginning.

Containing f£ifty-four hundred and £ifteen (5,415) square feat
and being Lot Number 74 on a plan of city land recorded in
Cumberland County Registry of Decds in Plan Book 4, Page 21.

sald premises being subject to a pole line easement from the
Grantor to Central Maline Power Company. dated October 7, 1955,
and recorded in sald Reglstry of Deeds in Book 2276, Page 291.

PARCEL 2

A certain lot or parcel of tand situzate
county of Cumberland. State of Maine, bounded and described as

follows:

westerly side line of D Street, as measured slong the westerly
aide ‘line of St. John Streety

Thonce S. 7° 44' Eo along the westerly gide line of 8t. John
gtreet ninety (90) feet, more o 1ess, to the northeasterly

S8R,

0il Company by Community 0il Company, I
1960 and recorded in cumberland County Registry of Deads, Book
2549, Page 169, now of the grantor, BUCCesS8OL py merger to The

california Oil Company:?

€

line of St. John Street fifty (50) feet to a stake; thence wester-

sted in the City of Portland,

Beginning on the westerly side line of S5t. John Street, at a point
two hundred ten (210) feet southerly of the intersection of said

corner of the eleventh parcel of jand convayed to The california
nc. by deed dated June 30,

S

BN

ML G ETT T




‘d?‘g

Thence S. 82° 16' W. one hundred eight and three tenths (108. 3)
feet, more or less, by land of the grantor to land now or
formerly of Portland Terminal Company;

i Thence N, 7° 44' W. nincty (50) feet by land now or formerly of
LPo:tlund Tarminal Company;

;Thcnco N. 82° 16' E. onc hundred eight and three tenths (108.3)
fect, more or less, to the wasterly side line of St. John Street
and the point of beginning.

The above coursos are basced on true moridian.

The above described parcel of land is a portion of the first par=
cel of land conveyed in the deed of the City of Portland to Maine
Contral Railroad Company datcd February 14, 1888, recorded in
Cumborland County Rogistry of Decds, Book 545, Page 186, and for
furthar title to sald land, reference may be had to the deed of
Maine Central Rallroad Company to Portland Torminal Company dated
July 1, 1911, recorded in sald Registry of Deeds, Book 881,

Page 318. .

Grantee, by acceptance of this Decd, agrces to be bound by the
terms and provisions of a certain fence construction and mainten=
ance agreement, binding upon itself, its successors and assigns,
the terms of which are referred to in a Deed recorded in the
Registry of Deeds in Cumberland County, Book 2636, Page 88.

Said parcels being the same premises conveyed to the
party of the first part by deed dated March 3, 1967, and recorded
on March 15, 1967, in the Registry of Deeds, Cumberland County,
in Book 2988, Page 741.

Subject to a mortgage in the reduced principal amount
of $867.00 and interest thereon, made by Martha Associates to
Lawrence Harvey and Margaret R. Harvey, as trustees under the
Last Will and Testament of Sidney R. Harvey, dated June 1, 1967,
recorded on July 5, 1967 in the Cumberland County Register‘s
Office in Book 3001, Page 720.

The foragoing Parcels aroc:

(1) SUBJECT TO statutory and municipal requiroments
rolating to land and bulldings, thoir uso and construction; and

(2) SUBJECT TO such stato of facts as a curront and
accurate survey of the promises might show.

iN WITNESS WHEREOF, tho maid Martha Associates has
caused thaesc prasonts to be oxecuted on this 3lat day of Octobar,
in the year of our Loxd Ona Thousand Nine lundrod and Sevanty=six.
MARTHA ASSOCIATES
< >0 292
Byt colifad 41( S

| : Etophom W. llarvaY, -
) ) Gonoral Partnar -~~~
<

O~ 2 hb ‘ﬁj;

NN
David A. Myars, Gonera

Partner

2




i STATE OF NEW YORX)
i ) 83,1
COUNTY OF NASSAU )

on thisc:‘é‘?' day of\jo\wmz\j , 1976, bafore md

personally appeared the above-named STEPHEN R. HARVEY and
PAVID A. MYERS, general partners af MARTHA ASSCCIATES, and

acknowledged that they axecuted the foragoing instrument as

.ummuu oo,

the free act and deed of sald limited partnership.

o ,\":G/?'; :
2 ) slas- |

! ' Notary Public [F7ESS

KT

8
-

i
1
i AUSON MO%S!
Notery Pnbhc_ State of New Yerk
. %2.4827651
Q,..l.l.-d In Nassau County
} Commisuon tapues Merch 30, 19

FEB 24 W77
RTGISTRY OF DEIDS, mmamm COUNTY, YAINS | i

Foroived at 2 0!( Y, and T orded in %
BOOK 97/93&6“ ?,Q/ ’%ijg "(amtor

PoE
¥

= 3= for “




June 25, 2005

To: Planning and Development Dept.
Planning Division

Attn: Sarah Hopkins

Re: Site Plan for 425 Forest Ave.
submitted by Wendall Fletcher, June 14, 2005

This letter is to request that the dumpster indicated on the Site Plan, be
moved from the South side (Deerfield Rd) to the North side, near the
existing Burger King dumpster.

This request was made to me on 6/25/2005 by Martin Burtic of 103
Deerfield Rd, an abutting property. Mr. Burtic is concerned because the
dumpster would be located too near his property, which would adversely
impact the best use of his own property.

Sincerely,
(Wirndall FReAeSor &-25 —5
Wendall M. Fletcher date

CC: Martin Burtic '
DELIVERED JUN di 2005
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City of Portland Site Plan Application

If you or the property owner owe real estate taxes, personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City
of Portland, payment arrangements must be made before permit applications can be received by the Inspections Division.

Address of Proposed Development:  “£o2-5 F@R2.EST AVE - /%“LD /EFZone: j3-2_

Total Square Footage of Propesed Shucture: Square Footage of Lof:
iS5 99 3T
Tax Assessor’'s Chart, Block §L Lof: Property owner’s mailing address: Telephone #: .
Chart# Block# Lot LA S e CELL HF32.5041
I A Qo GGlo3

Consultant/ Agent, mailing address,
phone # & contact person:

Sﬁ‘;‘%’%ﬁx N /;f'@C’J\f ir@fiﬂ

}4 s sy an E:ﬁ%,‘wx efsing Yoy
:LZ/:& St debka Steesd

S_ovte Ti 4
Ploflansd ME

/

cd (e 2

Applicant’s name, mailing address,

telephone #/Fax#/Pagers:

(WE DALl FLETThER
Y X REVERE 57
PDTLD hE aHe 3

Project name:

g

Proposed Development (check all that apply)
___Manufacturing ___Warehouse/Distribution Zﬁ%rking lot

___Site Location, of Development ($3,000.00)

(except for residential projects which shall be $200.00 per lot
___Traffic Movement (§1,000.00) __Stormwater Quality ($250.00)
__Section 14-403 Review ($400.00 + $25.00 per lot)

___Ofther

Major Development (more than 10,000 sq. ft.)

___Under 50,000 sq. ft. ($§500.00)

___50,000 - 100,000 sq. ft. ($1,000.00)

___Parking Lots over 100 spaces ($1,000.00)

___100,000 - 200,000 sa. ft. ($2,000.00)

___200,000 - 300,000 sq. ft., (§3,000.00)

___Over 300,000 sq. ft. ($5,000.00) .
___After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fee)

Minor Site Plan Review
‘ess than 10,000 s, . ($400.00)
___After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fee)

Pian Amendments
___Planning Staff Review ($250.00) v
___Planning Board Review ($500.00)

_New Building ___Building Addition __Change of Use ___Residential ___Office __ Reftail

___Subdivision ($500.00) + amount of lots (525.00 per lot) § '

- Please see next page -




Who billing will be sent to: (Company, Cenlgct Person, Address, Phone #) )
WEMD AL ;’:?LEL:LriI_:fL w7 -7 749-467Y

o (i3 -50R7 CELL
PTLD} T &, QG4IG 3

Submittals shall include (9) separate folded packets of the following:
a. copy of application

b. cover letter stating the nature of the project '
c. site plan containing the information found in the aftached sample plans check list

Amendment to Plans: Amendment applications should include 6 separate packets of the above (a, b, & ¢©)

ALL PLANS MUST BE FOLDED NEATLY AND IN PACKET FORM

Section 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance outlines the process, copies are available at the counter at .50 per page (8.5 x11)

you may also visit the web site:_ci.porflond.me.us chapter 14

I hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that |
have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. | agree to conform to all applicable jaws of this
jurisdiction. In addition. if a permit for work described in this application is issued, | certify that the Code Official’s authorized representative

shaill have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit GWQ hour fo enforce the provisions of the codes applicable
to this permit.

signature of applicant: WM\J/K{ 174 F&{Zﬁc/\: Date: 5 -/C—Qf5

This application is for site review ONLY, a building Permit application and associated fees will be required

prior to construction.




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
SITE PLAN CHECKLIST

This cHrak it By Rick knowtAND

Project Name, Address of Project N

Application Number
Submitted () & Date Item  Regquired Information Section 14-525 (b,c)
s A1) - Standard boundary survey (stamped by a registered surveyor, at a 1
scale of not less than 1 inch to 100 feet and including:
- (2) Name and address of applicant and name of proposed development a
-(3) Scale and north points b
-(4) Boundaries of the site c
(5) Total land area of site d L
i (6) Topography - existing and proposed (2 feet intervals or less) § ¢~ ¢ e3P 17 ¥ E
@ Plans based on the boundary survey including: 2
@) Existing soil conditions a
) Location of water courses, marshes, rock outcroppings and wooded areas b
=-10) Location, ground floor area and grade elevations of building and other c
structures existing and proposed, elevation drawings of exterior
facades, and materials to be used
1) Approx location of buildings or other structures on parcels abutting the site ~ d
LA2) Location of on-site waste receptacles e
A13) Public utilities e
14) ‘Water and sewer mains e
. (15) Culverts, drains, existing and proposed, showing size and directions of flows e
(16) Location and dimensions, and ownership of easements, public or private f
rights-of-way, both existing and proposed
amn Location and dimensions of on-site pedestrian and vehicular access ways g
L (8) Parking areas g
. (19) Loading facilities g
. A20) Design of ingress and egress of vehicles to and from the site onto public streets g
1271 Curb and sidewalks g
22 —> Landscape plan showing: h
(23) Location of existing proposed vegetation h
24 Type of vegetation h
25) Quantity of plantings h
(26) Size of proposed landscaping h
27) Existing areas to be preserved h
(28) Preservation measures to be employed ° h
(29) Details of planting and preservation specifications h
_(30) Location and dimensions of all fencing and screening i
. A431) Location and intensity of outdoor lighting system J
32) Location of fire hydrants, existing and proposed k
(33) Written statement c
i-(34) Description of proposed uses to be located on site 1
(35) Quantity and type of residential, if any e 1
_(36) Total land area of the site b2
37 Total floor area and ground coverage of each proposed building and structure b2
(38) General summery of existing and proposed easements or other burdens c3
. (39) Method of handling solid waste disposal 4

,(40) Applicant's evaluation of availability of off-site public facilities, mcludmg sewer, water 5

and streets
A41) Description of any problems of drainage or topography, or a representation that there 6
, are none
(42) An estimate of the time period required for completion of the development 7
(43) A list of all state and federal regulatory approvals to whlch the development may be 8
subject to
(44) The status of any pending applications 8

45) Anticipated timeframe for obtaining such permits h8



(46) A letter of non jurisdiction h8

47 Evidence of financial and technical capability to undertake and complete the development
including a letter from a responsible financial institution stating that is has reviewed the
planned development and would seriously consider financing it when approved.

Note: Depending on the size and scope of the proposed development, the Planning Board or Planning Authority may request additional information,
including (but not limited to):

- drainage patterns and facilities; - an environmental impact study;

- erosion and sedimentation controls to be used during construction; - asun shadow study;

- aparking and/or traffic study; - astudy of particulates and any other noxious emissions;
and

- anoise study; - awind impact analysis.

Other comments:




Development Review Fee Schedule (effective July 1, 2003)

e  Major Site Plan Review (more than 10,000 sq. ft.)

Under 50,000 sq. ft. $500.00
50,000 - 100,000 sq. ft. $1,000.00
Parking Lots over 100 spaces $1,000.00
100,000 - 200,000 sq. ft. $2,000.00
200,000 - 300,000 sq. ft. $3,000.00
Over 300,000 sq. ft. $5,000.00
e  After-the-fact Major Site Plan Review $1,000.00 + applicable application fee
; ﬂ/ﬁnor Site Plan Review (less than 10,000 sq. ft.) $400.00 (or up to 20,000 in an
v Industrial zone)
e  After-the-fact Minor Site Plan Review $1,000.00 + applicable application fee
e  Minor-Minor Site Plan Review (Single Families) $300.00
¢ Amendment to Plans
Planning Board Review $500.00
Planning Staff Review $250.00
e Subdivision Fee $500.00 + $25.00 per lot
e Section 14-403 Review $400.00 + $25.00 per lot
e Site Location of Development $3,000.00
(except for residential projects which shall be $2OO 00 per lot)
e Traffic Movement Permit -$1,000.00
e Stormwater Quality Permit $250.00
e Street Vacation $2,000.00
Engineering Fees
e Engineer Review Fee Assessed by Engineer
e Inspection Fee 2% of Performance Guarantee or
. as assessed by Planning or
Public Works Engineer with
$300.00 being the minimum
Zone Change
e Zoning Map Amendments $2,000.00
e Text Amendments $2,000.00
e Contract/Conditional Rezonings
Under 5,000 sq. ft. : $1,000.00
5,000 sq. ft. and over , $3,000.00
e Conditional Use $100.00
Historic Preservation
e Administrative Review $50.00
e  Minor Projects - Committee Review : - $100.00
e Major Projects - Committee Review ‘ $500.00
e After-the-fact Review $750.00
e HP Special Exception Sign Review $35.00
Noticing/Advertisements for Historic Preservation and Planning Board Review
e Legal Advertisement : Percent of total bill
(Legal Ads are placed in the newspaper for workshop and public hearing meetings)
e Notices : .55 cents each

(Notices are sent to abutters when the a.pphcatlon is received in the Planning Division, workshop meeting
and public hearing meeting)



Aguarion Engineering Services Co. 207.828.1272 phone
222 St. john Street, Suite 314 207.774.6907 fax
Portland, ME 04102

www.aquarioneng.com

e AQOUARION

Engineering Services Local Experts.Global Expertise™

May 9, 2005

Sarah Hopkins

City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04104

Subject: 425 Forest Avenue
Wendell M. Fletcher

Dear Sarah:

On behalf of Wendell Fletcher, Aquarion Engineering Services is submitting the
enclosed and supporting data for staff review. The existing property was being operated
as a sandwich shop until this past March. Mr. Fletcher has a tenant that will be using the
building as a sandwich shop again.

The site has three concrete driveway entrances, two off Forest Avenue and one off
Deerfield Road. We are proposing to close one off Forest Avenue. The conceptual site
plan shows 14 parking spaces including one handicap space at the front door. An
enclosed dumpster is shown and grading that mimics the existing conditions is also

shown. Landscaping has been shown that provides screening of the parking lot to the
extent possible.

We would appreciate your review of the plan and any comments you may have.
If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 828-1272 ext. 12.

Very truly,

Aquarion Engineering Services

Stephen J. Bradstreet, P.E.

P:\997 425 Forest Ave\Hopkins 06-07-05.doc



Wendall M. Fletcher, Owner
48 Revere Street
Portland, Maine 04103

Ph: 1-207-772-2128
Cell: 1-207-432-5027

COVER LETTER FOR SITE PLAN
for 425 Forest Ave., Portland, ME 04061

June 10, 2005

Planning & Development Department
Planning Division

City of Portland

389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine 04101

Planning & Development Department:

My goal as owner of 425 Forest Ave. (formerly Punky’s) is to revitalize the existing
property, so as to make it pleasing to the eye, functional and of value to local residents
and area customers.

The property’s previous use was a sandwich shop and takeout food service business.
This use would continue by the prospective tenant, Lisbon House of Pizza. The new
tenant has 15 years’ experience, and is ready, willing and able to open their business as
soon as possible. His food service business would serve the area with a varied menu,
such as pizza, salads and a wide selection of sandwiches.

Regarding the attached Site Plan, on the outside I intend to replace the existing
windows, the main entrance, paint and add lighting to the building.

On the inside, I plan to replace the existing tile floors, insulate, paint and panel the
bathroom walls.

Thank you for your review, and I hope my Site Plan meets with your approval, since

my prospective tenant is prepared to establish his business in the area as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

Wendall Fletcher
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JUN 14 2005 Wendall M. Fletcher, Owner
48 Revere Street
Portland, Maine 04103

“RECEIVED

Ph: 1-207-772-2128
Cell: 1-207-432-5027

INDEX
To Site Plan

For Property at: 425 Forest Ave., Portland, ME 04061

1. Cover Letter

2. Application for Site Plan

3. Site Plan
. Construction Detail

. Survey

4. Proposal for Building

S. Existing Building

6. Lighting Specifications

7. Pictures



Arm-Mounted Drop or Flat Lens Cutoff

Intended Use

For parking areas, street lighting, walk-
. ways and car lots.

Features

Housing — Rugged, die-cast, soft-corner
aluminum housing with 0.12" nominal wall
thickness. Extruded 4" soft corner arm for
pole or wall mounting is standard.

Door Frame — KAD die-cast door frame
has impact-resistant, tempered glass lens
which is fully gasketed with one-piece
bonded tubular silicone. KAC die-cast alu-
minum door frame has prismatic, impact-
resistant, tempered glass, drop dish acryl-
ic lens or drop dish polycarbonate lens.
Doorframeisfully gasketed with one-piece
tubular silicone.

Optics ~ KAD reflectors are anodized hy-
droformed and segmented aluminum. Four
cutoff distributions available: R2 {Road-
way), R3(Asymmetric), R4 {Forward Throw)
and R5{Symmetric). Segmented reflectors
are rotatable and field-interchangable.

Ordering Informatign

/AL/) 75

*’71,/

KAC reflector is optical-quality aluminum
that works in tandem with a light-diffusing
prismatic lens.

Electrical - Ballastis high-reactance, high
power factor (70-150W HPS,100M &150M)
or high power factor constant-wattage au-
totransformer (175-400W MH & HPS). Bal-
last is copper wound and 100% factory
tested.

Finish — Dark bronze (DDB) corrosion-resis-
tant polyester powder finish (DDB), with
other architectural colors available.

Socket - Porcelain, horizontally (position)
oriented mogul-base socket{100M & 150M
are medium-base) with copper alloy, nick-
el-plated screw shell and center contact.
UL listed 1500W-600V. 4KV pulse rated.

Listings — UL Listed {standard). CSA Certi-
fied or NOM Certified {see Options). UL list-
ed for wet locations. IP65 certified.

~_Area Lighting

KAD

Contour ®

Example: KAD 400M R3 120 SPD0S

Des;gnauun DISUIUU[!DH

High Pressure Sodium

KAD—HWiroformed Reflectors 120

77 15 /c)/gz}) Vsl

KAD 70S R2 Type Il roadway
KAD 100S R3 Type Il asymmetric
KAD 1508 R4 Type IV forward
KAD 2508 ) throw, sharp cutoff
KAD 400S R4S Type V square

Metal Halide Segmented Reflectors
KAD 100M SR2 Type Il asymmetric
KAD 150M SR3 Type Il asymmetric
KAD 175M SR4SC Type IV forward
KAD 200M' throw, sharp cutoff
KAD 250M
KAD 320M'
KAD 350Mm'
KAD 400M

NOTES:

1 Must be ordered with SCWA.

2 Consultiactory lor availability in Canada.

w

Optional multi-tap bailast (120V, 208V, 240V, 277V). InCanada
120V, 277V, 347V ships as 120V/347V.

SPD09Y, RPDOY or WWDO0Y musl be used when luminaires
are oriented on DM?29, DM39 or DMA49 drilling pattern.
QRSTDavailabiein select wattages. Consultfactory.

Only avaitable with SR2, SR3, SR4CS optics.

May be ordered as an accessory.

includes mounting arm.

N R

(b 1rrmoma LiGrTING:

Voltage Maunting
Included

2082 SPDO4 4 square pole arm® (std.}
240¢ SPDO% 9" square pole arm

277 RPDO4 4 round pole arm?

347 RPDO8 9° round pole arm

480° WWD04 4" wood pole or walf*
18° WWDG9 9" wood pole or wall

WBD@4 4" wall bracket

Q-’WBDUB 9" wall bracket

Shipped separately
KMA Mast arm adapter
KTMB Twin mounting bar
DAD12P Degree arm (pole)
DAD12WB Degree arm {wall)

P

Dimensions are shown in inches {centimeters) unless
otherwise noted.

KAD
EPASB 128211 m?)
Square 17/2(44.5)
Height  714(18.1) " Dark Sky -
Max, weight  421bs(19.1kg) e Membel

E’%'n g;‘ NTED R

. wwiw lithonia.com -
S ketward:KAN-KAC

LA 7'”

Options/Accessories
Installed
Pt Lamp included
SF Single fuse, 120V, 277V, 347V (n/a TR)
DF Double fuse, 208V, 240V, 480V {n/a TB}
PER NEMA twist-lock raceptacle only [no
photocontrol)
QRS Quartz restrike system {250W max.,
120V famp not included)’
PD Power tray®
WTB Terminal bock®
EC Emergency circuit
SCWA Super CWA pulse start ballast {nfa with
any HPS, 100M or 175M)
CSA CSA Certified
NOM NOM Certified {consult faciory}
For optional architectural colors, see page 2485,
Shipped separately’
PE1 NEMA twist-lock PE (120V-240V}
PE3 NEMA twist-lock PE (347V)
PE4 NEMA twist-lock PE {480V}
PE7 NEMA twist-lock PE (277V)
SC Shorting cap for PER option
HS House-side shield (R2, B3, R4} (SRZ, 5R3)
KADVG Vandal guard
KADWG Wireguard

Outdoor / PSGE 431
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LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

Symbol Label Qty Catalog Number Description Lamp File Lumens LLF Watts
Lithonia KAD 175M DIECAST TYPE IV, 175 WATT METAL . . .
. A 3 R4 SHORT, CUTOFF HALIDE - HORIZONTAL ~ 91120402 1es 12000 0.75 215
LUMINAIRE BURN
STATISTICS
Description Symbol Avag Max Min Max/Min Avg/Min
Calc Zane #1 + 201 7.2 fc 0.0 fc NJA N A

Southeast View

e Flea S N P T S

Lisbon House of Pizza
Forest Ave

|

Designer
8. Taylor

Date
Jun 6 2005

Scale

Drawing No.

2 of 2

Noi to Scale
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Subj: end

Date: 6/7/2005 8:44:54 AM Eastern Standard Time
From: ryoung@maine.edu

To: abmosher@aol.com

DSCNO0977.JPG

Tuesday, June 07, 2005 America Online: Abmosher
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: - -Area Lighting

KAD

Contour ®

Example: KAD 400M R3 120 SPD09

Installed

std.} LPI
SF

DF

PER

QRS

PD
WTB
EC
SCWA

CSA
NOM

//_?7”{

Options/Accessories

Lamp included

Single fuse, 120V, 277V, 347V (p/a TB)
Double fuse, 208V, 240V, 480V (n/a TB)
NEMA twist-lock receptacle only [no
photocontrol)

Quartz restrike system (250W max.,
120V lamp not included)?

Power tray®

Terminal bock®

Emergency circuit

Super CWA pulse start ballast {n/a with
any HPS, 106M or 175M)

CSA Certified

NOM Certified (consult factory}

For optional architectural calors, see page 445

Shipped separately’

PE1
PE3

PE4

PE7

SC

HS
KADVG
KADWG

B,‘ngd HTE D ]

Outdpor /PSGE 431

NEMA twist-lack PE {120V-240V)
NEMA twist-lock PE (347V)

NEMA twisl-lock PE (480V)

NEMA twist-lock PE (277V)

Shorting cap for PER option
House-side shield (R2, B3, R4} (SR2, SR3)
Vandal guard

Wireguard



i

(

Arm-Mounted Drop or Flat Lens Cutoff

Intended Use

For parking areas, street lighting, walk-

- ways and car lots.

Features

Housing — Rugged, die-cast, soft-corner
aluminum housing with 0.12" nominal wall
thickness. Extruded 4" soft corner arm for
pole or wall mounting is standard.

Door Frame — KAD die-cast door frame
has impact-resistant, tempered glass lens
which is fully gasketed with one-piece
bonded tubular silicone. KAC die-cast alu-
minum door frame has prismatic, impact-
resistant, tempered glass, drop dish acryl-
ic lens or drop dish polycarbonate lens.
Doorframeis fully gasketed with one-piece
tubular silicone.

Optics - KAD reflectors are anodized hy-
droformed and segmented aluminum. Four
cutoff distributions available: R2 (Road-
way}, R3{Asymmetric), R4 (Forward Throw)
and R5 {Symmetric). Segmented reflectors
are rotatable and field-interchangable.

Ordering Informatign

KAC reflector is optical-quality aluminum
that works in tandem with a light-diffusing
prismatic lens.

Electrical—Ballastis high-reactance, high
power factor (70-150W HPS,100M &150M)
or high power factor constant-wattage au-
totransformer (175-400W MH & HPS). Bal-
last is copper wound and 100% factory
tested.

Finish — Dark bronze (DDB) corrosion-resis-
tant polyester powder finish (DDB), with
other architectural colors available.

Socket — Porcelain, horizontally {position)
oriented mogul-base socket{100M & 150M
are medium-base) with copper alloy, nick-
el-plated screw shell and center contact.
UL listed 1500W-600V. 4KV pulse rated.

Listings — UL Listed (standard). CSA Certi-
fied or NOM Certified (see Options). UL list-
ed for wet locations. IP65 certified.

- Area vLighting

KAD

Contour ®

Example: KAD 400M R3 120 SPD09

AL 70 IZ—’—]/ 75 08007 L7
Designation Distribution Voltage Mounting Options/Accessories
High Pressure Sodium KAD--Hydroformed Reflectors 120 Included Installed
KAD 70S R2 Type Il roadway 208 SPDO4 4" square pole arm* (std.} LPl Lamp included
KAD 100S R3 Type Il asymmetric 240° SPDOY 9" square pole arm SF Single fuse, 120V, 277V, 347V (nfa TR)
KAD 1508 e R4 Type IV forward 2717 RPDO4 4 round pole arm? DF Double fuse, 208V, 240V, 480V {n/a 7B}
KAD 2508 ) throw, sharp cutoff 347 RPDOS 9" round pole arm PER NEMA twist-lock receptacie only [no
KAD 4008 R58 Type V square 480° WWD04 4" wood pole or walt photocontrol)
Metal Halide Segmented Reflectors T8° WWD03 9" wood pole or wall GRS Quartz restrike system {250W max.,
KAD 100M SR2 Type Il asymmetric / WBD84 4" wall bracket 120V lamp not included)?
KAD 150M SR3 Type HI asymmetric WBD09 9" wall bracket PD Power tray®
KAD 175M SR4ASC Type IV forward Shipped separately WTB Terminal bock®
KAD 200M' throw, sharp cutoff KMA Mast arm adapter EC Emergency circuit
KAD 250M KTMB Twin mounting bar SCWA  Super CWA pulse start ballast {n/a with
KAD 320M' DAD12P Degree arm (pole) any HPS, 106M or 1750
KAD  350M' DADI2ZWB Degree arm (wall CSA CSA Certified
KAD 400M NOM NOM Certificd {consult faciory)
For optional architectural calors, see page 485
Shipped separately’
PE1T NEMA twist-fock PE (120V-240V
PE3 NEMA twist-lock PE (347V)
PE4 NEMA twist-lock PE {480V}
PE? NEMA twist-lock PE (277V)
SC Shorting cap for PER uption
HS House-side shield (R2, R3, R4} (SR2, SR3)
KADVG Vandal guard
KADWGE Wireguard
NOTES: Dimensions are shown in inches {centimeters) uniess
1 Must be ordered with SCWA. otherwise noted.
2 Cons&nltiaclnr‘y!oravuilaholhyin Canada. ) R KAD
l-\_ SPDO?,RPDOS or WWD09 must be used when luminaires ngare 12(445) SRESEMEEE | Lo OO s T
are oriented on DM29, DM39 or DM49 drilling pattern. Height Tip(18.7) ’

ORSTDavailable in select wattages. Consult factory.,
Only available with SR2, SR3, SR4CS optics.

May be ordured as an accessory.

Includes mounting arm.

@~ oo

(4 LrrmomLa LicrrnG:

Max. weight 421bs(19.1kg)

~ www.lithonia.com
“keVwnrd:KAD-KAC

DG N |

Outdpor / FSGE 431
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LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

Symbol Label Qty Catalog Number Description Lamp File Lumens LLF Watls
Lithonia KAD 175M DIECGAST TYPE 1V, 175 WATT METAL ) . o
. A 3 R4 SHORT, CUTOFF HALIDE - HORIZONTAL 9112040218 12000 0.75 215
LUMINAIRE BURN .
STATISTICS
Description Symbol Avg Max Min Max/Min Avg/Min
Calc Zane # + 201 7.2 fc 0.0fc N/A NiA

oo H %ﬂ \.M.\ o A L ,,,{n‘ i _
Southeast View {

Not to Scale

Lisbon House of Pizza
Forest Ave

|

Designer
S. Taylor

e i

Date
Jun 6 2005

Scale

Drawing No.

2 of 2

@ 7

ppirl

868.9926E069

J1dISIA

€8 Idvd



JuNE 07, R005

| |
PAI NT SCHEDULE o
___,N_‘“.,,.__F?}"CK? geaR P 7 | LoecaTio N
No. ! P R P | s E D 25 RES 7 AVE
"'" f l O O 1 Fo
/‘“‘ALmOND PAINT j e e MO s T T T PTLD , ME.
A
- bsé f WENDALL FLETCHER
Bjock R ! 3Saunmss ARE METRIC 7799674
| 1 P Ny
METAL PANEL-WHTE CAINT l E;Zi:’” = 3,,0/&.,,3
ALMOND PAI NT i j;]fr , )
! * (?) w | NDOWS RO 30X§ 2
BLock S It \ (1) AWNING  Ro 3eX &
<—FOR AVE —> ! SFT SFT
T T T T T T T T T T amL LIDE
| | MEA L, (3) LTs. 19& A’Rﬁckﬁr/mETHL HA
M/Rﬁp//"‘— 4&”‘“—\&'— ’ w / ﬁ 1 4
5FT : 24-3 T 24-3 e
' |
4k |
W y j CﬁmENT ‘ @ n - a
END T - ‘ glb"frf-‘rﬁo 1-lo—= | ' =] /5 » Ro 15-0
FRONT A L e Y I Y 1. y-or ¢ L1 1]
/0-0 k) Q‘ Si la 12 2 28 j2 1 / 52 |12 2 29
AL 3—0 0
‘ : -8 30 | |
<305<3d> | ;ll" 90’ é :’.. —- AT
: : v
y SLAB , _,____7 [ —_WhEELCHAIR ACCESSABLE
-< 502‘"4’ ==
FRCcADE

Fai n?'.'
Sam P les




SLIHMNPANOWIY 40 SFT1dWE¥S F3S HF

T14143Q Yoo
N&Td §3IS0dodd NO wHYIV 10 I3 S*

aNoll) 1¢ a4 LN 1%d
W07 ALFIINCD HONILSIXF-A63d €

‘ANOW Y Q31N l6d X200 718
3 LIIINDD IN LS 1YT~ON1Y-8)3TIS DN T

AN IY GFLIN IYd STANYd 16L3W
ONILSIYI~@Y 013 14233d) 3T IS ©F |

Y&#IN © 530S 9Naling-INiY 4

3781 $SI0Y Y IYHITII Y
8§~92/6-7 $SFLITIQI1S T
W ooqg mwk%@h@fmw
—HALIM DA 7LS !XT FOE 1458 2 DO NYYINT
FQITYH gL 3Uf
IZNO ¥8 NI
LHBIH R Layoyug TT9M b
KBt gL “INYPBS T LI
SIINLY /59 aILNNOW Da714 £:9NI1LADIT
/X908 0¥ IFILLS Ay T
TIX0E ©'Y
SSYTO qF¥IdwWIL ‘I Mo

I NIWISYD LN3WIDY¥Td3d TYN LA

SA1¥9 Yrim 917 a3 Xxi4 b
—ULim ONILS XTI Jov1dIYy: SMOANTIM
LNodd ONIQATINg Q3Sodoud

| W ‘@rLd
IAY LSI oS STH
S0 ©l ‘INNnp NO | LYJ0T ALYId0¥d



R

>
-

L ST

PROPERTY LocATIOM

Y25 FoR AvE
PTLD, ME.

ING

4
1.
Joﬂ
. = ‘
7 1
|So 1 Eommeis G ] O e »
57-" T A / A " o ol P
l Qs o — -3 3 |3 I |3 §
) -p¥ E
LG /O —— ; 8 3-0 | 3-0 4 e _.JL
S L
| ) (o'~ 9 ——
- sz’




JuNE 07, 005

l
PAINT q DuL
mf'gﬂLE‘—]
_ Blockypy  REAR P ? l LoecaTioN
No: (" : P R O P O S' E D Y25 fRES7 AVE
o TALmMoND  PAINT l e e i - T T PTLD , ME.
. L,?;o , WENDALL FLETCHER
OP vVIEW of BDG& |2=| | cALE QwNER
Bjock ! :SSQUPRES ARE METRIC ,77L/ L
l TRANC - £
METAL PANEL-WHTE PAINT | E;gz:” £ 3-0/6-8
ALMOND PAI NT , <17 ( ;
_ I : ?) W NDows RO 30X§&5 2
BLocgf It N (1) AWNING Ro 36X 18
<—FOR AVE —» - SFT SFT
I Y™ 1N LIDE
T e RiTED (3) L7s. 15‘ 8R,qc/c£7"/mETeL HA
. 4 wWhire | - _,',
RoeF <\ . 7 4
A 5FT T 24-3 . ? 24-3 w {T
4 F !
w ][ cemenT " | = ‘
EN DO )\gl’ E - g%:l%lgrzb ¢-l10—— ' screal , %8 /5:’0
FRONT | u ALmOﬂD 1" Lt n o u 1t -0 o €0 w |0 “ #
/0=0 ;‘) 52 '?]L b 38 j2 12 / : s2 |12 2 ;2_9’_
L. 1 é.'_g" 3-0 30.1
<30 gl Ao e g
, 41" b Al f-lo—=
. Ir 14
y SLAB , =70 __WheeLCHAIR ACCESSABLE
- 526" =
FrCcADPE

Pa/'nt

S am/o/es




J14L3Q Yo d
N&Td Q3IS0dodd NO wHYIV I1d ISk

“QNoll 16 I LN iI¥d
Y2078 ALIIINCD DN ILSIXF-AHIS €

"ANOW Y QI 1N d Y00 19
T 1IIINDD IN LS 1YI~ON1Y-8)3TIS ON 2

QANAIY QILN IYd STaNtgd 16L3W
ONILSIY¥I~QY 013:14333d) 3TIS ©S |

Y3y + $3401S mz_a.:smﬂrfti

3781 $SIo0t A IYHITIT Y
g ~2/6-7 $FLITIAQIS T
yooq 8-9/°-¢
~HLIN DY 7S !XT FOC 743y ¢ IINYHLNS
FQ 1794 L3
IzZNo g ¥
LHBH R Layoyug TT9M b
YE1H gL “3wends YLl
SFANLX /54 gILNNnoW D@18 £:9NI1LADIT
S/X98 O¥ JFIALS Ay T
TEX0E ©'Y
SOV TO qIwIdwWIL ‘I Mo
INIWISHS LN3WIOYT43d TYNITA
Sa1¥9 YLim Hd171 a3 xid b
— YL DONILSIXT Jo0T7dIY i SMOANTIM
LNodd INIQTINg a3S0doud

JLIHMPANOWIY FO SF1dwWwesS F3S ¥
|
|

| IW ‘ar.Ld
FAY LSI oS STCH
SO ol ‘INNL WO | Ly207 AL¥IJdOoud



|15

(M

><
I

L ST

PROPERTY LocATI1oN

Y25 FoR AvE
PTLD, ME.

ING

1.
5-0
1 — - . 4 ’ ‘
‘Q“ q-IO e ]
7 7 41
l 7‘ lo ———— b i Ll U
| ] 7.3 3/ St St [ 3t ;
e ?I- IO” g 5-8‘ |
3-¢ | 30 { A USR SR i
/ ¢_——-/@'_ 7‘___.....
L. 52/~
w3 3




BXVSTIMG  puiLonls

mo A ke T . e
-,,_»_n*:.."s;__f (Lot O

Ce

. NEW ADDiTion - NE\VW

&

g ¥ Lonmeow o
Ea ~'-:rﬂr,; | e e gl .

Q

FROWT Blen/smion =T,

- 5‘ A . ¢ {- /
W&a‘) aLses \ =
Ao LD

_ AL E@ME%——\ | -
AOHK %T(ZBE:\:‘ S\ D OVERHEAD
P

 Baveoe

EXISTING . i Dkl

MEW ADDITION

B - - ?/..12-” o | : g , 4 by ¢
. | < 2 =
| f PowRT L_&MD M,‘i\\ BE=ET
o L laW N -2 :'/cu. = -
" MA =, Caao

|
N

| N\ ' THE POCHEBIT CO., ING, -
R o SR .\am EJ? Bmeodze ALL&M MQM N NE 041

| | Lt PORTLAND, MAINE 04103
LLLEFETY BELESTION Lo -

oy e RN

P




8-12/2084 _ 11:13 _ SEBAGD TECHNICS » 2877568258 NO. 853 ©8-12-2004  11:19 SEBAGD

TECHNICS > 2877568258
; v RD. 345 ND.85S  pe3
y <NV, FD. 345 . 1. Use:

: B, Space
Vo 12" STORM DRAIN - Minim
L1 L=g1 g Minim
= “t 5:=0.022 A | Minimi

\

It

Js : Frol
N sid

4309 4
22 "<i/~r—— 6" PEWORA«TED FOUNDATION Maxin
\
b

/ ' 2 1K R B [ (1 DRAIN WITH &" OF 3/4" CRUSHED Maxin
; : ‘ _ ‘ (1) EGA | |

STONE BEDDING WRAFPFPED, IN S

~ TN || .-GEOTEXTILE EQUAL TO MIRARL 40N | Pave

ic carper (12 ~| -~ ® Buldn
=4 18"-24"

" Exlst
(3) EGA ——\

TIE TO ROCE
DRAIN SYSTEMN

NCRETE THRESHOLD
FOR HC ACCE?}‘*

s 43,29

)

——

<]\
. FProg
. }L &' GRADING EASEMENT | Totn
z

/—n..~

\ CAPECOD BT, cu 1©. Existing

) 7 . Reta
A ° z AN
\

Il 7 HEAVY DUTY 2N Ware

T BITUMINOUS F’AVEMENT\\J/

y .. ™ ‘ ' Tota
BITUMINOUS CURE BN

fl. The pr

) Ly
4 (ON
| /Jl/l ___—— REMOVE EXISTING electric
i . \

S (o’

38 9%I8

CAPE COD BIT. CURB
\ BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
— LOAM & SEED

—— END CURE

! i I . \—4"‘ \ . 4 % P
T e, - \:_ SAWCUT EXISTING \
- . N4 b BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

/TN NEW PAVEMENT
24 pheh 4

N @29°3932LE
- - = 4P 20"

t
Pty i 4 Armatems ch 2-2h" m\
i'?_ = -{?J\ o - e v T — Ty p—

u——r‘—-»4-»--——-—--—-;“«-—3—-—-\~.——..-—-.1—._ PR SO e e i

= Woapé‘gab cui:QB - |
'"r“""“ 5 W@X Ty }foz/, <. 24 ‘3107 e ——1 G —

o o 8 o et U

EX. DRAINAGE MANHOLE . 4 NEUJ DRAINAGE MANHOLE /4

 Des ‘ rf\\‘{."‘.a_., voL e AL Ex |
B wﬁu PM o ey RIM 4112 o 5'-@" DIAMETER N

. . ,. INV. 3129 . RIM 4.2
L P;H P‘ﬁﬁ""‘?’"*’ o, INV. 2099~ INV. 3312 - - GRAPHIC SCALE
A . INv. EX. 313 o 2

‘ - 10" ™. Ol | l

ST. JOHN STREET - L

i




